Council Decision of 13 September 2010 concerning the conclusion, on behalf of the European Union, of the Protocol on Integrated Coastal Zone Management in the Mediterranean to the Convention for the Protection of the Marine Environment and the Coastal Region of the Mediterranean (2010/631/EU)

Article 1	The Protocol on Integrated Coastal Zone Management in the
	Mediterranean
Article 2	The President of the Council shall designate the person(s)
	empowered
Article 3	This Decision shall enter into force on the day of
	Signature

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Decision of 13 September 2010 concerning the conclusion, on behalf of the European Union, of the Protocol on Integrated Coastal Zone Management in the Mediterranean to the Convention for the Protection of the Marine Environment and the Coastal Region of the Mediterranean (2010/631/EU). (See end of Document for details)

- (**1**) OJ L 240, 19.9.1977, p. 1.
- (**2**) OJ L 322, 14.12.1999, p. 32.
- (**3**) OJ L 148, 6.6.2002, p. 24.
- (4) OJ L 34, 4.2.2009, p. 17.

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Decision of 13 September 2010 concerning the conclusion, on behalf of the European Union, of the Protocol on Integrated Coastal Zone Management in the Mediterranean to the Convention for the Protection of the Marine Environment and the Coastal Region of the Mediterranean (2010/631/EU).